Supplementary Order Paper.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Tuesday, the 17th Day of January, 1922.

LOCAL BODIES' FINANCE BILL.

Hon. Sir Francis Bell, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—
Clause 3, subclause (3): To omit the words "by way of overdraft" in line 21.

Clause 3, subclause (4): To omit the words "paragraphs (b) and (c) of that subsection" in line 28, and substitute the words "this section"; to omit the words "the last-mentioned paragraphs" in line 29, and substitute the words "this section"; to omit the words "the moneys advanced by the bankers" in lines 30 and 31; to add to the subclause the words "the moneys advanced by the bankers not exceeding the said limit."

Clause 6 subclause (3): To omit the words "owe to its bankers," in line 49, and substitute the words "borrow and owe."

To add the following new clause:—

7a. In respect of loans to be raised under the provisions of section six or of section seven hereof, the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, shall, with the necessary modifications, apply—

(a.) To the local authorities of districts which are not "districts"

as defined by section two of the said Act; and

(b.) To the districts of which such local authorities are the governing bodies—

in the same manner and to the same effect as the said Act applies in the case of local authorities of districts within the meaning of the said Act.